

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1197 OF 2005

(For Prel. Hearing)

M/S. VIKRAM CEMENT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 25/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for permission to file additional docume

nts is

allowed.

The civil appeal is admitted.

Tag the appeal with Civil Appeal No.5118 of 2003.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ Prem Prakash ]

Court Master