

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1197 OF 2005

M/S. VIKRAM CEMENT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Respondent(s)

With

C.A.No.3422/2004

SLP(C) NO.23205/2003

CA No.4149/2004

C.A.No.4150/2004

C.A.No.4151/2004

C.A.NO.4152/2004

C.A.No.4153/2004

C.A.No.4120-4122/2004

C.A.No.7175-7189/2004

C.A.NO.1815/2005

C.A.NO.1613/2005

C.A.No.2318-2320/2005

(Heard by Hon'ble B.P.Singh and S.H.Kapadia, JJ.)

Date: 24/08/2005 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement of order today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr.Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.Kapadia sitting in Court No. 9 pronounced the Order of

the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr.Justice B.P. Singh and Hon'ble Mr.Jus
tice

S.H.Kapadia.

The matter is referred to a larger bench in terms of the signed order.

The

papers may be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India for further directions.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed reportable order is placed on the file)