

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1197 OF 2005

M/S. VIKRAM CEMENT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Respondent(s)

With C.A. No.3422/2004 (with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with

office report), SLP(C) no.23205/2003 (with prayer for interim relief and office report), C.A.

No.4149/2004 (with appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and with office report)

C.A. No.4150/2004 (with appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and with office report), C.A.

No.4151/2004 (with appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and with office report), C.A.

No.4152/2004 (with appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and with office report), C.A.

no.4153/2004 (with appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and with office report), with C.A.

Nos.4120-4122/2004 (with appln.(s) for stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal and with office

report), C.A. Nos.7175-7189/2004 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report), C.A.

No.1815/2005 (with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report),

C.A. No.1613/2005 (with office report), C.A. Nos.2318-2320/2005 (with office report), SLP(C)

no.19603/2005 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and with prayer for interim relief and office

report), C.A. Nos.6169-6171/2005 (with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and

with office report)

Date: 25/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

in CA 4120-22/04 Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

CA Nos.7175-89/04 Mr. K. Swami, Adv.

Mr. T. Mathivanam, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

in SLP(C) 19603/05 Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

in CA 6169-6171/2005 Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Raghvan, adv.

Mr. P. Parthasarathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.M. Mohd Yusuf, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghunath Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. A.T. Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 22nd November, 2005.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master