

"ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

(For jt.)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1197 OF 2005

M/S. VIKRAM CEMENT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Respondent(s)

WITH CA No. 3422/04,4149-53/04,4120-22/04,7175-89/04,18
15/05,1613/05,2318-20/056169-

71/05,6514/056698/05 and SLP(C)Nos. 23205/03,19603/05

Date: 18/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mrs.Prabha Swami,adv.

Mr. M.P.Devnath,adv.

Mr. S.S.H.Rizvi,adv.

Mr. R.Parthasarathy,adv.

ncd the judgment of Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal pronou
the Bench comprising herself, Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N.Sr
ikrishna and

Dalveer Bhandari, JJ.

ons will now be listed All the appeals and special leave petiti
for being disposed of in the light of the judgment.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed judgment is placed on the file.